
2023 HS Girls’ Soccer Schedule
Date Day Opponent Location Squad Time

2/27/23 Monday 1st Day of Practice Home

3/9/23 Thursday Salida Away Varsity 4:00 PM

3/16/23 Thursday Bayfield Away Varsity 4:00 PM

3/20-24/23 SPRING BREAK

3/29/23 Wednesday Englewood Away Varsity 5:00 PM (JV?)

3/31/23 Friday Faith Christian Away Varsity 4:00 PM

4/4/23 Tuesday Rifle Away V/JV 4/6

4/8/23 Saturday Buena Vista Away Varsity 1:00 PM

4/11/23 Tuesday Arvada NAAC Varsity 5:00 PM
(North Area Athletic Complex)

4/15/23 Saturday Pinnacle Away Varsity 1:00 PM

4/19/23 Wednesday Arrupe Jesuit Home Varsity 4:00 PM

4/22/23 Saturday KIPP Home Varsity 1:00 PM

4/26/23 Wednesday Jefferson Away Varsity 4:30 PM

4/29/23 Saturday Bruce Randolph Home Varsity 2:00 PM

5/4/23 Thursday Sheridan Home Varsity 4:00 PM

Head Coach: Wil Martin
Assistant Coach: Sam Stepro

Schedules are subject to change.  Contact Athletic Director Amy Peters  at 719-293-0105 with

questions


